Contact configuration
Illuminated Tactile Switches Series SPD
General Specifications
Switch circuit
Switch contact rating
LED rating
LED+IC control protocol
Contact Resistance

Control protocol: 1-wire protocol control, 5V DC
Dimension of SPDG
How to order
Dimension of SPD0
Dimension of SPD2
Illuminated Tactile Switches Series SPD
S h a n P u
9 Smart cap
ex:YCA010T
Silicone cap
(SPD0C)
9.8 13.0
9.0
6.
9
0.
9
Ø0.8
3.
3
/ SPD0P / SPD0T / SPD0C
*Note: (SPD0C)
With silicone cap suit for pick and
place machine.
*Note: (SPD0T,SPD0C)
Fit the Cover and Cap AFTER
soldering process.
12 Smart cap
ex:YCV037T
Silicone cap
(SPD2C)
12.0
8.
0
11.5 Smart cap
ex:YCS0054
Silicone cap
(SPDGC)
/ SPD2P / SPD2T / SPD2C
*Note: (SPD2C)
With silicone cap suit for pick and
place machine.
*Note: (SPD2T,SPD2C)
Fit the Cover and Cap AFTER
soldering process.
*Note: (SPD2C)
With silicone cap suit for pick and
place machine.
*Note: (SPD2T,SPD2C)
Fit the Cover and Cap AFTER
soldering process.
12.5
8.
0
/ SPDGP / SPDGT / SPDGC
※Not to conform to SPḊC.
※Not to conform to SPDG.
※SPD0 with ̇ 9 Transparent
    Smart Cap, Standard option
    4(White) only.
Cap Colors
1 Red
2 Yellow
3 Green
4 White
7 Blue
0
2
G
TYPE
S P D
Without LED
Red

05-ART-0000-24 A/3
Illuminated Tactile Switches Series SPDK
How to Order
4 White
Cover Colors
T Transparent
Cover Type
A Flat Clear
S P D K
EXAMPLE:
SPDKT94AT
Diffuser Colors
P Through hole
T
C
SMD
Taping reel
SMD
Silicone cap
(350PCS/reel)
(350PCS/reel)
Terminal TYPE
※Not to conform
    to SPDKC.
S h a n P u
Dimension of SPDK
/ SPDKP / SPDKT / SPDKC
7.4
8.
3
Cover
Silicone cap
(SPDKC)
*Note: (SPDKC)
With silicone cap suit for pick and
place machine.
*Note: (SPDKT,SPDKC)
Fit the Cover and Cap AFTER
soldering process.
05-ART-0000-24 A/3
Without LED
Red
Super Yellow
Green
Pure Green
White
Blue
RGB
RGB+IC
0
1
2
3
5
4
7
9
V
LED Colors
Illuminated Tactile Switches Series SPD1
S h a n P u
05-ART-0000-24 A/3
How to orderDimension of SPD1
/ SPD1P□YCA1974 / SPD1T□YCA1974 / SPD1C□YCA1974
S P D 1               Y C A 1 9 7 4
P Through hole
T
C